Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
<u>۸</u>			ame	Execution Date		
Andrew E Marble				09/05/2006		
lgor V. Mastikhin				08/18/2006		
Bruce G Colpitts				09/20/2006		
Bruce J Balcom				08/18/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	University of New Brunswick					
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4400					
City:	Fredericton					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	E3B 5A3					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11		11232				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(613)230-8877Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:613-566-0550Email:shenry@stikeman.comCorrespondent Name:Stikeman Elliott LLPAddress Line 1:1600 - 50 O'Connor StreetAddress Line 4:Ottawa, ON, CANADA K1P 6L2						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			105297-1057			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sue Henry			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1 500382707	tif		REEL: (PATENT 020007 FRAME: 0276		

PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0277

N.G.

WORLD - INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1 00) Cdn Dollar. and other good and valuable consideration acceptable to me and provided to me by:

UNIVERSITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

whose full post office address is:

P O 4400 Fredericton New Brunswick Canada E3B 5A3

hereinafter called the Assignce

1 If undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter described as the Assignor(s) affirm that he/she is or they are the inventors of the "invention" relating to the subject matter hereinafter described and as such are the holders of assignable rights to the saidinvention"

The Assignor(s) hereby transfer(s) and assign(s) to the Assignee for its benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all rights title and interest in Canada the United States and World Rights in and to the inventiondescribed in Schedule"A" hereto for which patents and patent applicationshave been or will be prepared, and to all my corresponding rights titleand interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore

- 2 The Assignor(s) acknowledgeand confirm that they are under no obligation to assign the "invention" to any person or entity except the University of New Brunswick and know of no legal or other impediment or bar to the assignment
- 3 The Assignor(s) acknowledge and agree that the assignment is complete for each Assignor and leaves no assignable rights not assigned and is final and irrevocable

And further, the undersigned Assignor(s) hereby transfer(s) and assign(s) to the above Assignee all rights, title, and interest in such invention, and all improvements thereon for which rights may hereafter be acquired by the Assignor(s), in respect of all countries of the world together with the right of priority acquired by the above filings and the right to file patent applications thereon and take similar proceedings in all and any countries the world, with or without additionalmatter, as a Continuations-In-Part. Patent of Addition, Reissue, or similar procedure and to receive all such patents and similar rights as may issue on such applications.

And in particular, the undersigned Assignor hereby transfers and assigns the right to file an applicationunder the Patent Cooperation Treaty for such invention, and any subsequent national applications following thereon, and to receive such patents as may result from such procedures

I he undersigned Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to the said Assignee its successors or assigns any facts as may be acquired respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee. sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings, execute all divisional, continuation. reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee. its successors, and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for such invention in all countries of the world

Signature Chicky, May	Signature: Drui J. Della
Full Name: ANNREY E- MARDLE	Full Name: Bruch Ballon
Country of Citizenship: <u>CANADA</u>	Country of Citizenship: (ANAOA
Address:NR #2 3 MABERLY ONTARIO	Address: 39% Kinne College Rd Fredericton
Address ICA # A 7/12/DEDCE: 0/0 Infree	
Date of Signing: /Kept 5,2006	Date of Signing: A nanot 12, 2006
Witness: Signature: What Menung	Witness: Signature: (+ Marsh) William
	Prini Name: JOGN HENRY
Fint Name: OANHENRY	Vantinet
	56-
Signature: Joon Magtikhin	Signature:
Full Name: Igor Mastikhine	Full Name: Bruce Gordon Colpitts
Country of Citizenship: Canada	Country of Citizenship. Conopla
Address: 54 Mary Ellen Drive	Address: 502 Mars field St
Frederiction	Fredericton NB
Date of Signing: My mg 18, 2006	Date of Signing: Sept 20 3,00 6
Witness: Signature: parmittesturf	Witness: Signature: () and "Gunny
Print Name	Print Name JOAN HENLY
Print Name JOAN HENRY	O LAN DIEN DA
	WITNESS DECLARATION

I the undersigned Witness do hereby declare that I am the witness indicated above and I did see the above referenced

personally sign and execute the above assignment as a fully voluntary act for the purposes set forth therein

JOAN HENRY Witness: (Signature) (Print Name)

PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0278

Schedule "A"

The technology is described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/612,146, entitled "Instrument for NMR Analysis, Method for Making the Instrument and Method for Use Thereof" filed September 23, 2004, and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,520,949 entitled "Sensor and Unilateral Nuclear Magnetic Resonance and Method for Making the Same", filed September 23, 2005.